ASHLAND® Trap Dist. Co.

(a dba in the State of Ohio, Fed ID #34-1946817) 800.541.8004 fax 800.326.5531

ASHLAND® PolyTraps® 4800 series warranty

ASHLAND® Trap Distribution Company of Williston, Ohio offers a limited life time warranty on the molded shell of the grease trap. A limited one year warranty of the gasket, cover, connections and fasteners is offered.

This warranty does not cover any large or custom modified series grease traps. Please refer to the Large & Custom Modified Series Warranty for the proper warranty information.

The **4800 series** PolyTraps[®] are, under a limited warranty, guaranteed to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal usage from date of purchase by the first end user. Ashland[®] will repair or replace any defective unit without cost to the purchaser.

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY SHALL NOT EXTEND TO LABOR OR INSTALLATION CHARGES FOR UNIT REMOVAL OR REINSTALLATION. THESE LIMITED WARRANTY SHALL NOT EXTEND OR APPLY TO LOSSES RESULTING FROM ANY FLOODING OR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, WHETHER STATED IN CONTRACT, TORT, OR OTHERWISE.

THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES OR BENEFITS OTHER THAN THOSE EXPRESSLY STATED HEREIN. ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSES ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED AND EXCLUDED.

ASHLAND ® Trap Dist. Co. accepts no responsibility for defects resulting from or connected with misuse, abuse, improper installation or other causes beyond our control.

No verbal extension or modification of the limited warranty shall be effective under any circumstances. Any written extension or modification must be made by an officer of **ASHLAND**® Trap Dist. Co. and must expressly so state in clear and unambiguous terms that it is an extension or modification of the limited warranty.

All claims and claimants must be able to prove the date of purchase or the date of installation and installers contact information.

Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or disallow exclusions or limitations of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. You may also have other right which may vary from state to state.

This limited warranty is not assignable or transferable except with the express written consent and approval of an officer of *ASHLAND*® Trap Distribution Company.

Warranty claims, complaints, comments or inquiries may be directed to our toll free phone number, 1.800.541.8004 or may be forwarded in writing to:

ASHLAND ® Trap Distribution Company P.O. Box 218 Williston, Ohio 43468